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Swim for a Soltuion 2016 - 12/3/2016

Results - Swim for a Solution
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:56.65Gilmour Academy-LE

1) Bednar, Allison K 17 2) Resch, Gwynnie ! M 16

3) Meyer, Emma E 17 4) Valenza, Grace E 14

30.58 32.92 27.26 25.89

B2 1:58.01Hathaway Brown

1) Cha, Maggie M 17 2) Mullen, Caroline E 14

3) Borrow, Emma R 16 4) Sun, Helen 14

29.64 34.24 29.58 24.55

A3 1:59.50Hathaway Brown

1) Paine, Molly M 18 2) Brooks, Hayden C 14

3) Miluk, Madison M 16 4) Perry, Maggie L 15

29.95 35.00 28.78 25.77

A4 2:08.26Cfhs

1) Goble, Jane 17 2) Bare, Elizabeth 14

3) Coffey, Catherine 15 4) Gottschalk, Pearson 18

31.86 34.39 33.41 28.60

A5 2:15.44SHL

1) Hagen, Victoria 2) Thompson, Elizabeth

3) Hagen, Katherine 4) Pophal, Rose

32.35 42.37 30.46 30.26

B--- X1:57.70Gilmour Academy-LE

1) Hynd, Meadow L 15 2) Ohaimhirgin, Cate 15

3) Rudman, Peyton A 15 4) Ingwer, KeLynn M 17

30.21 31.74 28.29 27.46

B--- X2:09.62Cfhs

1) Klug, Isabella 14 2) Baker, Katherine 14

3) Staley, Shannon 16 4) Concannon, Camille 17

31.81 37.55 38.66 21.60

E--- X2:22.43Hathaway Brown

1) Wang, Rachel X 18 2) Ryan, Kaela C 14

3) Wasser, Halle C 17 4) Perilla, Maria J 18

32.86 45.41 31.23 32.93

D--- X2:23.26Hathaway Brown

1) Fallon, Claire J 14 2) Foos, Julia K 15

3) Mischka, Valerie C 16 4) Hanna, Sophia A 14

36.76 44.15 31.62 30.73

C--- X2:26.80Cfhs

1) Bunker, Claudia 17 2) Tropf, Anna 15

3) Workum, Julia 17 4) Livingston, Grace 17

38.56 38.49 41.35 28.40

E--- XDQCfhs

1) Boral, Lauren 17 2) Schneider, Emilia 16

3) Baldwin, Elizabeth 17 4) Bottcher, Madison 14

42.47 39.15 1:04.92

D--- XDQCfhs

1) Lowe, Grace 16 2) Carroll, Molly 17

3) Guddy, Ellen 14 4) Wilson, Hanne 15

36.30 40.68 1:04.59

C--- DQHathaway Brown

1) Hutchinson, Grace M 16 2) Rich, Leia C 17

3) Keresztesy, Audra M 17 4) Clark, Sophie F 17

31.45 37.16 31.28 28.15

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.26US

1) Savage, Colin 2) Zhang, Will 15

3) Bruck, Austin 17 4) Applebaum, Frank

28.70 29.11 25.76 24.69

B2 1:49.24US

1) Chi, Jeffrey 16 2) Banks, Ethan 16

3) Peters, Caleb 15 4) Faulkner, Carter

28.56 30.59 24.66 25.43

A3 1:55.02Cfhs

1) Cashy, John 15 2) Johnson, Ethan 15

3) McCamon, John 18 4) Baggett, Sean 17

29.37 34.12 27.15 24.38

A4 1:56.14Gilmour Academy-LE

1) Cerer, Mike A 16 2) Divincenzo, Carter J 15

3) Vanone, Matthew P 15 4) McDowell, Miles

28.44 35.20 25.72 26.78

B5 2:09.11Cfhs

1) Freese, Jake 15 2) Goodwin, Zach 16

3) Tinsley, Will 16 4) Thompson, Zachary 15

32.85 37.11 28.73 30.42

C--- X1:53.35US

1) Firstenberg, Ben 2) Merritt, Connor

3) Lane, Graham 18 4) Waiters, Isaiah

29.41 30.61 25.58 27.75

C--- X2:15.93Cfhs

1) Rini, Jackson 16 2) Cox, Matthew 16

3) Feeney, Tyler 14 4) Vickers, Sam 15

1:07.50

 
Event 3  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

SHL1 25.55Miklus, Morgan

Gilmour Academy-LE 142 26.44Valenza, Grace E

Gilmour Academy-LE 153 26.55Koerwitz, Celeste

Hathaway Brown 174 27.11Bruckner, Nell M

Hathaway Brown 145 27.16Engles, Catherine A

Gilmour Academy-LE 176 27.33Ingwer, KeLynn M

Hathaway Brown 177 27.40Clark, Sophie F

SHL8 27.44Dyke, Erin

Cfhs 159 27.46Coffey, Catherine

SHL10 28.20Malcolm, Linzy

SHL11 28.24Hagen, Katherine

Gilmour Academy-LE 1812 28.29Hoover, Annalise

Gilmour Academy-LE 1513 28.36Frank, Anna c

Gilmour Academy-LE 1514 28.46Ohaimhirgin, Cate

Cfhs 1715 28.71Concannon, Camille

Hathaway Brown 1616 28.90Mischka, Valerie C

Cfhs 1717 29.05Doman, Edie

Hathaway Brown 1518 29.09Furlich, Gwynn E

SHL19 29.43Betchkal, Rylee

Cfhs 1620 30.03Arjani, Sophia

Cfhs 1721 30.48Muckle, Emily

Hathaway Brown 1422 30.50Hanna, Sophia A

Cfhs 1423 31.81Baker, Katherine

Cfhs 1424 32.17Rini, Gabi

Cfhs 1625 32.18Lane, Annabel
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(Event 3  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Cfhs 1726 32.68Bunker, Claudia

Cfhs 1427 33.11Pulte, Isabel

Cfhs 1528 33.50Wilson, Hanne

Cfhs 1429 33.58Bottcher, Madison

Cfhs 1630 33.91Lewinski, Jessica

Cfhs 1431 35.11McKee, Sara

Cfhs 1532 36.27Michaels, Kate

Hathaway Brown 1433 37.46Ryan, Kaela C

Hathaway Brown 1634 38.43Hall, Ariel E

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

US 161 23.10Fallon, Cole

US 172 23.24Bowman, Scott

US 163 23.26Halawa, Zach

US4 23.96Goldberg, Hunter

Gilmour Academy-LE 165 24.13Cerer, Mike A

US6 24.44Strachan, Matthew

US 167 24.99Chen, Toby

US 158 25.03Snyder, Graden

Cfhs 179 25.10Baggett, Sean

US10 25.20Guruprasad, Prajwal

US11 25.38Ellis, Will

US12 25.48Hridel, Parker

US13 25.79Hollington, John

Cfhs 1714 26.34Moore, Alexander

US15 27.89Rehak, Owen

US16 27.96Patel, Saavan

Gilmour Academy-LE17 28.24McDowell, Miles

Gilmour Academy-LE 1818 28.31Santoscoy, Grant R

US19 29.62Clifford, Max

US20 29.72Keenan, Zach

US21 30.32Ernst, Parker

Cfhs 1422 30.58Concannon, Sean

US23 31.22Blum, Garrett

Gilmour Academy-LE24 31.44Solomon, Michael J

US25 31.75Dawson, Peter

Cfhs 1526 31.80Thompson, Zachary

Cfhs 1427 31.92Gravely, Mitchell

Cfhs 1528 32.01Daugherty, Drew

US29 32.61Monga, Miles

Cfhs 1530 32.86Neilson, Owen

Cfhs 1531 33.83Vickers, Sam

Cfhs 1832 34.23Rittmayer, Jonathan

Gilmour Academy-LE 1833 44.16Slaight, Spencer

Gilmour Academy-LE 18--- DQHorrigan, Ben

Gilmour Academy-LE 15--- DQDivincenzo, Carter J

 
Event 5  Girls 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Gilmour Academy-LE 151 29.74Hynd, Meadow L

Hathaway Brown 182 29.93Paine, Molly M

Hathaway Brown 153 30.31Perry, Maggie L

Hathaway Brown 164 30.69Hutchinson, Grace M

Hathaway Brown 175 35.62Rich, Leia C

SHL6 36.61Mitchell, Mary

Hathaway Brown 147 36.81Fallon, Claire J

Cfhs 148 38.93Baker, Katherine

Cfhs 179 39.24Bunker, Claudia

Cfhs 1410 39.28McCuaig, Katie

Hathaway Brown 1811 40.35Perilla, Maria J

Cfhs 1712 40.52Workum, Julia

Cfhs 1713 43.94Boral, Lauren

Hathaway Brown 1514 46.64Carmi, Yardena T

 
Event 6  Boys 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

US 171 27.42Bruck, Austin

US2 28.53Savage, Colin

US3 30.20Faulkner, Carter

Cfhs 174 31.67Cantlay, Paul

Cfhs 175 34.99Moore, Alexander

Cfhs 156 41.16Daugherty, Drew

Cfhs 147 44.25Gravely, Mitchell

Cfhs 188 44.65Rittmayer, Jonathan

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Gilmour Academy-LE 171 1:01.91Meyer, Emma E

29.01 32.90

Hathaway Brown 162 1:04.35Borrow, Emma R

30.31 34.04

Gilmour Academy-LE 153 1:06.39Rudman, Peyton A

31.40 34.99

Hathaway Brown 144 1:10.69Mullen, Caroline E

32.86 37.83

Hathaway Brown 175 1:12.82Keresztesy, Audra M

34.18 38.64

Hathaway Brown 176 1:13.52Wasser, Halle C

33.09 40.43

Hathaway Brown 147 1:13.86Brooks, Hayden C

33.17 40.69

Cfhs 158 1:14.71O'Neil, Francie

34.87 39.84

SHL9 1:16.82Hagen, Victoria

35.42 41.40

Cfhs 1710 1:21.19Baldwin, Elizabeth

35.71 45.48

 
Event 8  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

US 161 57.76Banks, Ethan

27.28 30.48

Gilmour Academy-LE 152 58.06Vanone, Matthew P

26.39 31.67

Cfhs 153 1:06.89Angelino, Nick

30.17 36.72

US--- DQWaiters, Isaiah

32.52 44.78
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Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.25Gilmour Academy-LE

1) Valenza, Grace E 14 2) Rudman, Peyton A 15

3) Ingwer, KeLynn M 17 4) Hoover, Annalise 18

26.58 26.62 28.04 27.01

D2 1:51.33Hathaway Brown

1) Mullen, Caroline E 14 2) Engles, Catherine A 14

3) Hutchinson, Grace M 16 4) Bruckner, Nell M 17

28.88 27.49 28.14 26.82

B3 1:51.94Gilmour Academy-LE

1) Koerwitz, Celeste 15 2) Frank, Anna c 15

3) Bednar, Allison K 17 4) Steffey, Riley A 17

27.54 28.33 28.18 27.89

B4 1:54.57SHL

1) Hagen, Victoria 2) Mitchell, Mary

3) Malcolm, Linzy 4) Dyke, Erin

28.48 30.28 28.91 26.90

A5 1:54.87Cfhs

1) Livingston, Grace 17 2) Klug, Isabella 14

3) Guddy, Ellen 14 4) Goble, Jane 17

30.04 28.01 28.20 28.62

A6 1:56.08SHL

1) Hagen, Katherine 2) Thompson, Elizabeth

3) Betchkal, Rylee 4) Miklus, Morgan

28.49 33.23 28.85 25.51

A7 1:57.30Hathaway Brown

1) Keresztesy, Audra M 17 2) Mischka, Valerie C 16

3) Wasser, Halle C 17 4) Fallon, Claire J 14

29.50 29.02 29.09 29.69

B8 1:58.35Cfhs

1) O'Neil, Francie 15 2) Muckle, Emily 17

3) Gottschalk, Pearson 18 4) Fisher, Lucy 15

30.34 30.43 28.95 28.63

C9 2:03.32Cfhs

1) Baker, Katherine 14 2) Staley, Shannon 16

3) Baldwin, Elizabeth 17 4) Carroll, Molly 17

31.75 28.71 32.55 30.31

C10 2:05.35Hathaway Brown

1) Hanna, Sophia A 14 2) Ryan, Kaela C 14

3) Furlich, Gwynn E 15 4) Rich, Leia C 17

31.99 36.35 28.51 28.50

D11 2:06.89Cfhs

1) Mandel, Anne 15 2) Lowe, Grace 16

3) Arjani, Sophia 16 4) Wilson, Hanne 15

41.16 22.57 29.74 33.42

E12 2:09.81Cfhs

1) Lane, Annabel 16 2) Tropf, Anna 15

3) Schneider, Emilia 16 4) Bunker, Claudia 17

33.44 31.69 33.16 31.52

F13 2:13.47Cfhs

1) Rini, Gabi 14 2) Bottcher, Madison 14

3) McCuaig, Katie 14 4) McKee, Sara 14

1:07.20 35.87 30.40

G14 2:18.85Cfhs

1) Workum, Julia 17 2) Michaels, Kate 15

3) Pulte, Isabel 14 4) Boral, Lauren 17

34.69 36.34 32.16 35.66

B15 2:20.84Hathaway Brown

1) Carmi, Yardena T 15 2) Foos, Julia K 15

3) Hall, Ariel E 16 4) Perilla, Maria J 18

36.00 32.69 38.41 33.74

 
Event 10  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

I1 1:40.16US

1) Halawa, Zach 16 2) Guruprasad, Prajwal

3) Chi, Jeffrey 16 4) Waiters, Isaiah

23.19 24.00 24.82 28.15

B2 1:41.20US

1) Zhang, Will 15 2) Hridel, Parker

3) Rehak, Owen 4) Ellis, Will

22.99 25.35 27.59 25.27

A3 1:41.35Cfhs

1) Emery, Patrick 17 2) Cashy, John 15

3) Baggett, Sean 17 4) Reboul, Clark 14

25.86 25.61 25.30 24.58

A4 1:42.13Gilmour Academy-LE

1) Cerer, Mike A 16 2) Vanone, Matthew P 15

3) McDowell, Miles 4) Divincenzo, Carter J 15

24.34 24.64 26.74 26.41

F5 1:42.53US

1) Fallon, Cole 16 2) Snyder, Graden 15

3) Faulkner, Carter 4) Keenan, Zach

23.30 24.58 25.63 29.02

G6 1:42.99US

1) Firstenberg, Ben 2) Hollington, John

3) Applebaum, Frank 4) Clifford, Max

23.69 25.15 24.74 29.41

B7 1:45.41Cfhs

1) Moore, Alexander 17 2) Angelino, Nick 15

3) Tinsley, Will 16 4) Rini, Jackson 16

27.00 26.35 26.49 25.57

C8 1:45.68US

1) Bowman, Scott 17 2) Banks, Ethan 16

3) Patel, Saavan 4) Ernst, Parker

23.24 23.68 28.35 30.41

D9 1:46.08US

1) Goldberg, Hunter 2) Chen, Toby 16

3) Savage, Colin 4) Dawson, Peter

23.78 24.96 26.21 31.13

H10 1:46.19US

1) Strachan, Matthew 2) Merritt, Connor

3) Peters, Caleb 15 4) Monga, Miles

24.66 24.63 24.34 32.56

E11 1:46.86US

1) Bruck, Austin 17 2) Lane, Graham 18

3) Cannon, Andrew 15 4) Blum, Garrett

24.13 23.26 28.12 31.35

C12 1:52.97Cfhs

1) Goodwin, Zach 16 2) Feeney, Tyler 14

3) Freese, Jake 15 4) Johnson, Ethan 15

29.24 30.91 26.90 25.92

D13 1:59.43Cfhs

1) Thompson, Zachary 15 2) Carroll, Patrick 16

3) Concannon, Sean 14 4) Cox, Matthew 16

31.68 30.04 57.71
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(Event 10  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B14 2:11.54Gilmour Academy-LE

1) Slaight, Spencer 18 2) Solomon, Michael J

3) Santoscoy, Grant R 18 4) Horrigan, Ben 18

42.34 32.55 28.99 27.66

E--- DQCfhs

1) Vickers, Sam 15 2) Daugherty, Drew 15

3) Gravely, Mitchell 14 4) Neilson, Owen 15

34.76 32.71 35.72 27.81

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Gilmour Academy-LE 151 1:10.61Ohaimhirgin, Cate

33.23 37.38

Hathaway Brown 172 1:11.64Cha, Maggie M

33.88 37.76

Hathaway Brown 173 1:18.70Keresztesy, Audra M

37.25 41.45

Hathaway Brown 164 1:19.38Hutchinson, Grace M

37.57 41.81

Hathaway Brown 145 1:20.89Brooks, Hayden C

36.01 44.88

SHL6 1:24.75Pophal, Rose

39.31 45.44

Cfhs 157 1:26.77Tropf, Anna

40.94 45.83

Cfhs 178 1:29.93Livingston, Grace

41.60 48.33

Cfhs 179 1:30.36Carroll, Molly

42.31 48.05

Cfhs 1510 1:32.64Fisher, Lucy

43.18 49.46

Hathaway Brown 1511 1:40.29Foos, Julia K

45.97 54.32

Hathaway Brown 1412 1:42.71Ryan, Kaela C

48.09 54.62

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

US 161 1:08.49Banks, Ethan

32.91 35.58

US2 1:15.51Firstenberg, Ben

35.77 39.74

Cfhs 143 1:17.49Reboul, Clark

36.34 41.15

Cfhs 174 1:19.46Emery, Patrick

36.71 42.75

Cfhs 165 1:23.56Goodwin, Zach

39.56 44.00

Cfhs 166 1:24.48Cox, Matthew

38.83 45.65

 
Event 13  Girls 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Hathaway Brown 151 28.39Perry, Maggie L

SHL2 28.92Miklus, Morgan

Hathaway Brown 163 29.12Miluk, Madison M

Gilmour Academy-LE 174 29.54Bednar, Allison K

Hathaway Brown 165 29.66Borrow, Emma R

Gilmour Academy-LE 176 29.98Steffey, Riley A

Cfhs 177 31.07Goble, Jane

Cfhs 168 33.22Staley, Shannon

Hathaway Brown 189 33.54Wang, Rachel X

Hathaway Brown 1710 33.94Clark, Sophie F

Hathaway Brown 1711 34.07Rich, Leia C

SHL12 34.62Malcolm, Linzy

Cfhs 1713 40.72Workum, Julia

 
Event 14  Boys 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

US 171 24.90Bowman, Scott

US 152 25.39Peters, Caleb

US 163 25.42Halawa, Zach

US 184 25.98Lane, Graham

US 175 26.15Bruck, Austin

US 156 26.73Zhang, Will

US 167 27.11Chen, Toby

US8 27.36Applebaum, Frank

US 169 29.22Chi, Jeffrey

US10 30.04Merritt, Connor

US11 30.28Goldberg, Hunter

Gilmour Academy-LE 1812 30.42Santoscoy, Grant R

US 1513 32.01Cannon, Andrew

US14 33.32Waiters, Isaiah

Cfhs 1415 39.03Feeney, Tyler

 
Event 15  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Hathaway Brown 141 54.73Sun, Helen

26.56 28.17

Hathaway Brown 182 57.94Paine, Molly M

28.01 29.93

Gilmour Academy-LE 153 58.80Hynd, Meadow L

28.54 30.26

Cfhs 144 59.08Bare, Elizabeth

28.24 30.84

Cfhs 155 1:00.56Coffey, Catherine

28.41 32.15

Gilmour Academy-LE 156 1:00.73Rudman, Peyton A

29.37 31.36

SHL7 1:01.45Hagen, Katherine

29.88 31.57

Gilmour Academy-LE 158 1:01.69Koerwitz, Celeste

30.06 31.63

Cfhs 149 1:02.37Klug, Isabella

30.06 32.31

Gilmour Academy-LE 1710 1:02.42Ingwer, KeLynn M

29.87 32.55

Cfhs 1711 1:03.00Doman, Edie

30.18 32.82

Hathaway Brown 1612 1:03.16Mischka, Valerie C

30.35 32.81

Hathaway Brown 1513 1:04.73Furlich, Gwynn E

30.69 34.04

Cfhs 1814 1:04.75Gottschalk, Pearson

31.04 33.71
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(Event 15  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Cfhs 1715 1:05.21Concannon, Camille

29.84 35.37

Cfhs 1416 1:05.46Guddy, Ellen

31.27 34.19

Gilmour Academy-LE 1517 1:05.72Frank, Anna c

31.49 34.23

Hathaway Brown 1718 1:06.03Wasser, Halle C

31.36 34.67

Cfhs 1519 1:06.89Fisher, Lucy

31.65 35.24

Cfhs 1520 1:07.37O'Neil, Francie

32.10 35.27

Cfhs 1721 1:07.61Muckle, Emily

31.96 35.65

Cfhs 1722 1:08.90Livingston, Grace

31.94 36.96

Cfhs 1623 1:09.08Arjani, Sophia

33.42 35.66

Cfhs 1624 1:10.23Schneider, Emilia

33.54 36.69

Cfhs 1625 1:10.93Lowe, Grace

34.01 36.92

Cfhs 1726 1:11.44Baldwin, Elizabeth

34.81 36.63

Cfhs 1727 1:11.63Carroll, Molly

33.56 38.07

SHL28 1:14.71Thompson, Elizabeth

35.77 38.94

Cfhs 1429 1:14.81Bottcher, Madison

35.04 39.77

Cfhs 1530 1:14.95Wilson, Hanne

35.43 39.52

Cfhs 1431 1:15.10McCuaig, Katie

35.41 39.69

Cfhs 1732 1:22.31Boral, Lauren

37.06 45.25

Hathaway Brown 1533 1:23.30Carmi, Yardena T

39.22 44.08

Cfhs 1534 1:23.55Mandel, Anne

35.08 48.47

Gilmour Academy-LE 18--- DQHoover, Annalise

29.34 33.90

 
Event 16  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Gilmour Academy-LE 151 53.84Vanone, Matthew P

25.47 28.37

Cfhs 172 55.24Baggett, Sean

26.21 29.03

Gilmour Academy-LE 163 55.34Cerer, Mike A

26.14 29.20

Cfhs 184 55.66McCamon, John

26.44 29.22

US5 55.75Faulkner, Carter

26.99 28.76

Cfhs 166 55.81Rini, Jackson

26.90 28.91

Cfhs 157 57.29Cashy, John

26.87 30.42

Cfhs 168 57.75Tinsley, Will

27.76 29.99

US9 58.13Hollington, John

27.95 30.18

Cfhs 1410 58.75Reboul, Clark

27.92 30.83

Cfhs 1511 58.96Johnson, Ethan

28.69 30.27

US12 59.92Ellis, Will

29.15 30.77

US13 1:00.54Hridel, Parker

28.91 31.63

US14 1:01.87Rehak, Owen

29.47 32.40

Cfhs 1515 1:03.60Freese, Jake

30.44 33.16

Gilmour Academy-LE16 1:04.44McDowell, Miles

30.28 34.16

US17 1:04.82Patel, Saavan

30.20 34.62

Gilmour Academy-LE 1818 1:05.01Horrigan, Ben

31.63 33.38

Cfhs 1619 1:05.68Cox, Matthew

32.30 33.38

Cfhs 1420 1:05.86Feeney, Tyler

32.04 33.82

Cfhs 1621 1:07.41Goodwin, Zach

32.57 34.84

US22 1:08.88Clifford, Max

32.33 36.55

US23 1:12.67Keenan, Zach

33.35 39.32

Cfhs 1624 1:12.86Carroll, Patrick

1:12.94

US25 1:13.50Dawson, Peter

33.91 39.59

US26 1:13.67Blum, Garrett

33.55 40.12

Cfhs 1527 1:14.40Neilson, Owen

33.48 40.92

US28 1:18.23Monga, Miles

36.33 41.90

Gilmour Academy-LE29 1:20.23Solomon, Michael J

35.78 44.45

Gilmour Academy-LE 1830 1:45.19Slaight, Spencer

 
Event 17  Girls 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Hathaway Brown 171 33.04Cha, Maggie M

Gilmour Academy-LE 162 33.47Resch, Gwynnie ! M

Gilmour Academy-LE 143 33.82Valenza, Grace E

Gilmour Academy-LE 174 34.20Meyer, Emma E

Hathaway Brown 145 34.26Sun, Helen

Hathaway Brown 146 35.11Mullen, Caroline E
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(Event 17  Girls 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Gilmour Academy-LE 177 36.09Steffey, Riley A

SHL8 37.84Betchkal, Rylee

Cfhs 149 38.19McKee, Sara

SHL10 38.71Pophal, Rose

Hathaway Brown 1411 39.44Fallon, Claire J

Cfhs 1612 40.64Schneider, Emilia

Cfhs 1513 40.65Tropf, Anna

SHL14 41.24Thompson, Elizabeth

Cfhs 1415 43.34Rini, Gabi

Cfhs 1616 43.56Lewinski, Jessica

Hathaway Brown 1417 43.76Hanna, Sophia A

Cfhs 1418 46.13Pulte, Isabel

Hathaway Brown 1519 46.78Foos, Julia K

 
Event 18  Boys 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

US 161 29.81Fallon, Cole

US 152 29.86Zhang, Will

US 153 29.87Peters, Caleb

US 184 30.76Lane, Graham

US 155 31.24Snyder, Graden

US6 31.78Merritt, Connor

US7 33.20Firstenberg, Ben

Gilmour Academy-LE 158 35.89Divincenzo, Carter J

US9 36.00Strachan, Matthew

Cfhs 1710 38.28Cantlay, Paul

Cfhs 1411 41.28Concannon, Sean

Cfhs 1512 41.35Thompson, Zachary

Cfhs 1613 46.42Carroll, Patrick

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Gilmour Academy-LE 171 1:05.38Bednar, Allison K

31.87 33.51

Cfhs 142 1:05.39Bare, Elizabeth

31.95 33.44

Hathaway Brown 173 1:07.70Bruckner, Nell M

33.22 34.48

Cfhs 174 1:08.70Goble, Jane

32.68 36.02

Hathaway Brown 165 1:08.97Miluk, Madison M

33.54 35.43

Cfhs 146 1:10.68Klug, Isabella

34.04 36.64

Hathaway Brown 187 1:10.94Wang, Rachel X

34.88 36.06

SHL8 1:11.09Hagen, Victoria

34.63 36.46

Hathaway Brown 149 1:12.31Engles, Catherine A

35.31 37.00

Cfhs 1610 1:14.12Staley, Shannon

36.08 38.04

Cfhs 1611 1:17.76Lowe, Grace

37.51 40.25

SHL12 1:20.04Mitchell, Mary

38.61 41.43

Hathaway Brown 1813 1:28.72Perilla, Maria J

42.93 45.79

Cfhs 1514 1:36.68Mandel, Anne

45.09 51.59

Hathaway Brown 1615 1:45.75Hall, Ariel E

49.23 56.52

Cfhs 18--- DQGottschalk, Pearson

35.36 38.10

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

US 161 58.45Chi, Jeffrey

28.18 30.27

US2 1:01.34Applebaum, Frank

29.71 31.63

US3 1:02.65Savage, Colin

30.13 32.52

Cfhs 154 1:03.89Cashy, John

30.34 33.55

Cfhs 185 1:05.74McCamon, John

32.27 33.47

US6 1:06.77Guruprasad, Prajwal

32.06 34.71

US 15*7 1:08.69Cannon, Andrew

34.22 34.47

Cfhs 15*7 1:08.69Angelino, Nick

33.72 34.97

Cfhs 169 1:09.77Rini, Jackson

34.48 35.29

Cfhs 1710 1:10.60Emery, Patrick

34.44 36.16

Cfhs 1511 1:12.63Freese, Jake

35.58 37.05

Cfhs 1612 1:16.85Tinsley, Will

36.99 39.86

US13 1:20.83Ernst, Parker

37.66 43.17

Cfhs 15--- DQJohnson, Ethan

33.42 34.75

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:52.89Hathaway Brown

1) Miluk, Madison M 16 2) Paine, Molly M 18

3) Engles, Catherine A 14 4) Sun, Helen 14

28.79 59.26 28.16 58.83

29.03 1:00.70 26.21 54.10

A2 3:54.35Gilmour Academy-LE

1) Koerwitz, Celeste 15 2) Meyer, Emma E 17

3) Hynd, Meadow L 15 4) Steffey, Riley A 17

28.95 59.92 26.89 1:00.81

24.07 54.48 28.20 59.14

B3 3:58.77Hathaway Brown

1) Wang, Rachel X 18 2) Bruckner, Nell M 17

3) Clark, Sophie F 17 4) Cha, Maggie M 17

29.54 1:01.95 28.93 59.67

29.22 1:02.54 25.86 54.61
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Swim for a Soltuion 2016 - 12/3/2016

Results - Swim for a Solution

(Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C4 4:02.67Hathaway Brown

1) Brooks, Hayden C 14 2) Borrow, Emma R 16

3) Furlich, Gwynn E 15 4) Perry, Maggie L 15

28.05 59.84 28.28 59.49

30.31 1:04.95 26.91 58.39

A5 4:06.15SHL

1) Malcolm, Linzy 2) Betchkal, Rylee

3) Miklus, Morgan 4) Dyke, Erin

30.76 1:04.80 30.88 1:05.08

26.07 55.41 28.18 1:00.86

B6 4:10.76Gilmour Academy-LE

1) Frank, Anna c 15 2) Resch, Gwynnie ! M 16

3) Ohaimhirgin, Cate 15 4) Hoover, Annalise 18

31.77 1:05.96 28.38 59.71

29.06 1:01.43 29.57 1:03.66

A7 4:11.14Cfhs

1) Bare, Elizabeth 14 2) Coffey, Catherine 15

3) Fisher, Lucy 15 4) Concannon, Camille 17

28.51 58.99 30.50

29.43 1:04.88

B8 4:42.53Cfhs

1) O'Neil, Francie 15 2) Rini, Gabi 14

3) Pulte, Isabel 14 4) Doman, Edie 17

31.96 1:07.90 35.11 1:22.79

27.34 1:06.62 30.49 1:05.22

D9 4:45.94Cfhs

1) Arjani, Sophia 16 2) Lane, Annabel 16

3) McCuaig, Katie 14 4) Muckle, Emily 17

33.04 1:44.25 40.27

34.31 1:14.39 31.18 1:07.03

C10 5:15.23Cfhs

1) Lewinski, Jessica 16 2) Mandel, Anne 15

3) McKee, Sara 14 4) Michaels, Kate 15

36.28 1:19.07 35.57 1:17.37

35.94 1:17.37 36.61 1:21.42


